Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Assignee previously recorded on Reel 018799 Frame 0953. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Delete: RICHARD R. BATT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THAPLIYAL AND EGGERS PARTNERS	02/28/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHROCARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	680 VAQUEROS AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085-3523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-735-6323

Email: intel_prop@arthrocare.com

Correspondent Name: ARTHROCARE CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 680 VAQUEROS AVENUE

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-3523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-01-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard R. Batt

Total Attachments: 7

source=Corr_Assgn_2#page1.tif source=Corr_Assgn_2#page2.tif source=Corr_Assgn_2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0722

500213323

source=Corr_Assgn_2#page4.tif source=Corr_Assgn_2#page5.tif source=Corr_Assgn_2#page6.tif source=Corr_Assgn_2#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0723

PATENT	ASSIGI	VMENT
--------	---------------	-------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/24/2007 500212300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THAPLIYAL AND EGGERS PARTNERS	02/28/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHROCARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	680 VAQUEROS AVENUE
Internal Address:	Richard R. Batt
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085-3523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)530-9143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

408-735-6323

Email:

intel_prop@arthrocare.com

Correspondent Name:

ARTHROCARE CORPORATION

Address Line 1:

680 VAQUEROS AVENUE

Address Line 2:

Richard R. Batt

Address Line 4:

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-3523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

A-01-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard R. Batt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_3#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0724



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THAPLIYAL AND EGGERS PARTNERS	02/28/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHROCARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	680 VAQUEROS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	Richard R. Batt	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085-3523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)530-9143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-735-6323

Email: intel_prop@arthrocare.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHROCARE CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 680 VAOUEROS A VENUTE

PATENT 1/24/2007

REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0725

Address Line 2: Richard R. Batt Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-3523		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-01-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Batt	
Signature:	/Richard R. Batt/	
Date:	01/24/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_3#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT21987 Receipt Date: 01/24/200 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 1/24/2007

REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THAPLIYAL AND EGGERS PARTNERS, a California General Partnership, located at 1192 Volti Lane, Los Altos, California 94024, U.S.A. (formerly located at 1111 Doyle Place, Mountain View, California 94040, U.S.A.), hereinatter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Tide of Invention:

Methods and Apparatus for Surgical Cutting

International Appln. No.:

PCT/US94/05168

International Filing Date:

May 10, 1994

U.S. Appln. No.:

08/446,767

U.S. Filing Date:

June 2, 1995

WHEREAS, ARTHROCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 595 North Pastoria Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0727

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, this Assignate	intent is executed this $\frac{-2}{2}$ day of	
	BY: Hira V TITLE: Parine	V. Thapliyay	
STATE OF COUNTY OF SM	Fonvia		
COUNTY OF Sm	ITA CLARA		
subscribed to the within same in his/her/their au	instrument and acknowledged thorized capacity(ies), and that	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are d to me that he/she/they executed the at by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, execute the	
WITNESS my hand and Signature	official seal. E. Howley (Seal)	DIANE E HAWLEY Commission & 1078366 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 1999	
	BY:		
STATE OF C_A COUNTY OF S_A	I'FORN'A		
COUNTY OF SA	NTA CLARA		
On <u>FeB. 28 1996</u> , before me, <u>Diane E. Hawley</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Philip E. Eggers</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and Signature	official seal.	DIANE E. HAWLEY Commission & 1078365 Natary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 1999	